



2026:HHC:15094

Rama Nand Vs. State of H.P. and ors.

CWPOA No. 1704 of 2020

27.04.2023 **Present:** Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, vice Mr. K.B. Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

CMP-T No. 183 of 2023

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Application stands disposed of.

CWPOA No. 1704 of 2020

List for hearing on **04.07.2023**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

27th April, 2023
(sushma)