



2026:HHC:15094

Rama Nand vs. State of H.P. & others

CWPOA No. 1704 of 2020

17.8.2023 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Addl. A.G. Mr. Gautam Sood & Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, DAGs, for the respondents.

Heard in part. For continuation, list on

21.8.2023.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

17th August, 2023
(kck)