



2026:HHC:15094

Rama Nand vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWPOA No. 1704 of 2020.

16.10.2023 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Varun Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Addl. A.G., Mr. Pratush Sharma, Addl. A.G. Mr. Rahul Thakur, Dy. A.G. and Ms. Priyanaka Chauhan, Dy. A.G. for the respondents-State.

List on 17th October, 2023.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

16th October, 2023.
(jai)