



2026:HHC:15094

Rama Nand Vs. State of H.P. and another

CWPOA No. 1704 of 2020

27.05.2024 Present: Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the petitioner/applicant.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaik, Additional Advocate General for the respondents-State.

CMP-T No. 232 of 2024

Application for early hearing is allowed as not opposed. Application stands disposed of.

CWPOA No. 1704 of 2020

List the matter for final hearing on 18.6.2024.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

27th May, 2024
(Chander)